
E-5 

PROCUREMENT OF GOODS THROUGH 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)/SHOPPING PROCEDURES 

(For Contracts valued less than the 
equivalent of US $100,000 each) 

Procurement of Bio Pesticides & Bio Agents for IPT in CAUVERY 
DELTA SUB BASIN PHASE I of PUDUKKOITAI DISTRICT under 

Tamil Nadu Irrigated Agriculture :Modernization Project (TNIA1'1P) 

Package No :03/fNIAMP/AGRI/PDK/PHASE I/GOODS/23-24 

04at10-l023 

Joint Director of Agriculture, 
Pudukkottai. 



------------

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
Procurement of Goods under RFQ/Sbopping Proudures 

Procurement Notice 

II 

Purchaser: The Joint Director <?.f Agriculture. Pudukkollai 

Contract tide: Procurement of Bio Pesticides & Bio Agents for 

TNIA~IP-IPT Demonstrations 

RFQ No: Package No :03ffNIAMP/AGRI/PDK/PHASE I/GOODS/23-24 
Date: 04.10.2023 

Applicable Procurement Regwafions Date: July 20 I 6 revi.ved Augmt 2018 

I . The Government of India has received financing from the World Bank in various 
currencies towards the cost of the Tamil Nadu Irrigated Agriculture Modernization 

Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds towards eligible payments under the 
contract for which this request fur quotations JS issued. TJ,e ./ou,t l>irector of 
Agria,lture, Pud11kkoaai. invites quotations from eligaole bidders for the foJJowing 

goods. 

SL Brid' Specif"1Catioos 
No. Deso iptioa of 

2 

3 

4 

dleGoods 

Biopesticide 

Biopesticide 

Carrier based 
Beauveria 
bassiana 

Carrier based 
Melarhizium 
anisoplroe 

Minimum 1% 

Azadiractin 

Minimum 0.03% 

Azadiractin 

With minimum Of 
2 x 10 a CfU/gram 

with maximum of 
8 % moisture 

With minimum Of 
I x 10• CFU/gram 
with maximum of 
8 % mocstuce 

Unit & Ddivery Period Pbtt ofDdivery lmtallatioa 
Requirement 
if any 

Quantify 

30 lit 

20 lit 

6 kg,s 

Within 15days 
from receipt of 
sappfyotde. 

Within 15days 
from receipt of 
supply order 

Within I 5days 
from receipt of 
supply ordei-

- 1-Within l 5days 

from receipt of 
120 kgs supply order 

With in Pudukkotlai Not 
district and to be Applicable 
supplied to me 
destinations 3S 

specified in the 
supply order. 
With in Pudukkouai Not 
district and to be AppJicable 
supplied to the 
destinations as 
specified in the 
supply order. 
With in Puduk.kotlai Not 
district and lO be Applicable 
supplied to the 
destinanoos as 
specified in the 

, supply order.---+---
With in Pudukk:ouai Not 
district and to be AppJicable 
supplied to the 
desrimtioo:s 3S 

specified in the 
supply Older. 



Ill 

SI. 
No. 

Brief 
Description of 
tlteGeods 

Spttif"JCations Unit& 
Qnantity 

Delivery Period - - Platt of DefivttJ - l■stallation 1 
Requrrffllfflt 
if any 

5 Pheromone trap 

6 Lures 

Plastic traps for 
agricuhural use 

Lures of 
Spodoptero 
fmgipenla with 
minimmnsi."< 
months viability. 

360Nos 

1080 Nos 

Within 15days 
from receipt of 
supply order 

Within I 5days 
from receipt of 
supply order 

With m Pudukkotta, 
distrid and to be 
supplied to the 
destinations as 
specified in the 
.suwly order 

Wilh in Pudukkotta1 
district and to be 
supplied to the 
destinations as 
specified '" the 
suooly order. 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

2. The Bidders may submit Quotations for any or all items.[Purchaser should select one 
of the two options. Jf.'here ew1luation is to be done for all items together, sele<-1 'all 0 
items ·, otherwise select 'any items') 

3. This Procmement notice includes the tenns and conditions applicable to submission 
of quotations criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of supply order(s}; 
and relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. The Procmement notice including the 
terms and conditions etc. can be downloaded free of cost by logging on to the website 
www.tenders.tn.gov.in. [n such cases the bidder would be responsible for ensuring that 
any ad®Dda availabl§ jn w~jt§ ~ al~ do~~ aJld ~t~. 

4. Qootattoos shall be snbrnltted W Joiilt ~Wt af Agriddmte, OPP .RTO OffiEe, 
Kattupu.thukulam Road, Pudukkottai-622 001 on 3.00 PM on 18.10.2023 -The 
Quotations will be opened on 18.i0.2023 at 4.30 Pm. 

5. ff the Purchaser's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations 
as specified,. the Quotations will be opened on the next working day at the same time 
and venue. 

6. Other details can be seen in the RFQ document The Purchaser shall not be held liabJe 
for any delays due to postal or any other reasons whatever. A Bidder requiring any 
clarification of the RFQ Document may visit the office of the Purchaser at the address 
given below. 

ThinL M.Periasamy B.sc(Agri)., 
Joint Director of Agriculture, 
Opp.RTO Office. 
Kattuputhukulam Road, Pudukkottm-622 001 
Phone No : 04321 221666 
Tamil Nadu, 
India 
Mail Id : jdapdk@gmail.com 

1 



RFQ No: Package No :02/TNlAMP/AGRI/PDK/PHASE I/GOODS/23-24 
Date: 04.10.2023 

Terms and Conditions 

l . Eligibility: A Bidder (a) shall not part-ic-ipate in more than one Quotation; (b) shall not 
have conflict of interest as defined in the Bank' s Procurement Regulations; and (c) 
should not have been ( i) temporarily suspended or debarred by the World Bank Group 
in compliance with the Bank' s Anti-Corruption Guidelines and its Sanctions 
Framework 

2. Clarifications & Amendments: If the Purchaser receives any request for clarification 
of this RFQ Document, it will upload its response together with any amendment to this 
document, on the "\V\\'-W.tenders.tn.gov.in portal for information of all Bidders. Bidders 
should check on the portal, for any amendments to the terms and conditions. 

3. The Quotation shall comprise ihe following: 

( aj Letter of Quotation; 
(b) Delivery Period Offered: List of Goods & Re1ated Services indicating Bidder' s 

offered delivery period in the prescnl>ed Form; 
(c) T~ Specifications: cou..firmation that the offured Goods and Related 

Services conform to the required specifications; 
(d) Evidence in accordance with Clause 6 establishing Bidder's qualifications to 

perform the contract, if its quotation is accepted; 
( e) Performance Statement1 of supplies of similar goods made during the last 3 

years, in the prescribed Format; 
(f) Complete address and contact details of the Bidder having the following 

information: 

NameofFirm 
Address for communication 
Telephone No(s}: Office 
Mobile No. 
Facsimile (FAX) No. 
Electronic Mail Identification (E-mail ID) 

(g) Price Schedule ( Quotation) 

4. Quotatioa Prices · 

a) The contract shalJ be for the fuIJ quantity for alJ items or for fulJ quantity of 
each item, as specified in the Price Quotation Form. 

b) Al) duties, taxes and other levies payable on the raw materials and components 
shall be included in the total pt"ice. 

c) GST and any other taxes, which will be payable on 1he goods at the time of 
invoicing in connection with the sale, shall be shown separateJy. If these are 
only stated to be extra, sucb quotations are liable to be rejected. Wl1erever 

1 
Purchaser may deJde th.is requirement in case of simple and regular off the shelf uems. 



d) 

e) 

these taxes are not shown, these will be assumed to have been included in the 

quoted price. 
The rates quoted h)• the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract 
and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account 
Tlie Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

5. Conformity of Goods: Bidder shall furnish, documentary evidence that the Goods 
conform to the technical specifications and standards, as re.levant for example 
catalogue, warranty/ guarantee etc. of the manufacturer [purchaser to specffy what 
documents should be j1Jbmitted by the bidders. J. 

6. Qualification of the Bidder: 

(a) Bidder should have supplied goods of similar type (& capacity) at least JOO% 
quantity during the previous financial years. 

(b) Bidder should possess a vaiid license permission issued by the competent 
authority. 

( c) The average annual turnover of the bidder c.aJculated during the Jast three financiaJ 
years should be minimum of five crores . 

( d) The bidder shouJd possess previousfinanciaJyears participation in tenders for 
supply of similar items and should have been a sucressful tenderer and made 100 
percent supplies. 
The quotation shall comprise of Evidence establishing Bidder' s qualifications to 
perform the contract, if its quotation is accepted. The bidder should submit the 
performance statement of supplies of similar ' goods made during the previous 
financialyear in the prescribed format 

( e) Details of supplies made during the previous financial years sha11 be submitted in 
the specified Proforma. 

(f) Supplies for any particular item in each quotation should be from one 
manufacturer onJy. Quotations offering supplies from different manufacturers for 
the same item in the quotation will be treated as non-responsive. 

7. Validity of Quotation: Quotation sbaJJ remain valid for a period not less than 15 days 
after the deadline date specified for submission. 

8. Signing of Quotations: ·The name and position held by each person signing the 
quotation and related documents must be typed or printed beJow the sjgnature. 

9. Quotation Subllli$ion: The Letter of Quotation shaJI be filled, signed and submitted 
along with the Price Schedules that shall be furnished using the Fonns available in this 
document. 

10. Opeaiag and Evaluation of Quotations: The Quotations w i.11 be opened on the 
specified date, time and place. 

(a) The Purchaser shaJJ examine the quotation to determine whether the quotation 
(a) has been properly signed (Clause 8); b) meets the eligibility criteria (Clause 
I )~ (c) conforms to all terms, conditions, technical specifications, 
wammty/guarmtee etc.~ and (d) the bidder has ac<:epted the, delivery sc.hooule 
(Purchaser's Requirement Fonn I). 



2 

(b) Only Quotations that are substantially responsive to the RFQ document, and 
meet all Qualification Criteria shall qualify. 

(c) The evah1ation shall be based on tbe foial price of Goods and Related services at 
project site including GST and any other taxes, which will be payable on the 
finished good" at the time of invoicing. 

11 . Awanl of contract: The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose 
quotation bas bee,1 determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the 
lowest evaluated quotation price. 

(a) Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any 
quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject a11 quotations at any time 
prior to the a,va.rd of contract:. 

(b) Tbe bidcler whose quotation is accepted will be notified of the award of contract 
by the Purdl.aser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. The terms of 
the accepted offer shall be incorporated in the supply order (sample form 
attached). 

(c) 100o/4Payment shaJi be made immediateiyior within J5days after delivery of the goods.(Choose one of the two options).Payment of GST and other taxes payable 
for the goods at the time of invoicing, although already included in the total cost, 
will be at actual or the rate/am01mt of these taxes specified in the supply order, 
whichever is lower. 

( d) Normal commercial warranty/ guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied goods. 

Jo\nt Director f ricultur1:: , 
Pudukkotta 622 001 . 



3 

Quotation Forms 



4 

Letter of Quotation 

l
The Bidder n111.w prepart. ' tht' J. em.•r 0;/Qr,olflrion on S"1lione1y-;.,;r1, il.f le11,•rik'Od c learl)' ihott·ing the llidder :f I 
comp/ere 1,amt' and {1(/dress. 7m.• 1"1/icin"I IC.Tl uj>r H;Jder :,· f!.llidonct• in /Jre/JOring the.fe j,rm.f and .'Iha/I he 

deleredjrom rhcjinal [!ll)(/1tcf_!_. 

RFQ No - Package No :03/fNIAl'IP/AGRI/PDK/PHASF, 1/GOODS/23-24 
Our Reference No . .. . ..... .. Lbted. . .. . 

To 

Sir. 

Joint Director of Agnculture., 
Opp.RTO Office. 
Kattuputhul"\llam Road . Pudukkotta.i-622 OOI 

Phone No . 04322 221666 
Tamil Nadu lndia 
Mail Id : jdapdk@gmail .com 

S.bject: Supply of BioPesticides and Bio Agents for improved Production Technology 

Demonstrations Groundnut in Pudukkouai dt 
under TNIAMP (phase I) scheme During 2023-24 

L We. the undersigned, hereby submit our Quotation.. In submitting our Quotation. we make the following 

declarations: 

(a) No resen11tioas :We have examined and have no reservations to the RFQ Document: 

(b) Co■fonaity :We ofter to supply in conformity with the RFQ Document and in accordance with the 

Deli,-ery Schedules specified in the Schedule ofRequirements the fullowing Goods and Related Services 

fin.sen a brief description of the Goods a,,d RdatL>d Senices]; 

( c) The fotai price of our Quotatioo. inct'udmg any Wlcondiliooa.l discoortf!'t offa'eo is: 

T otaI price of the Quotatiordim:m tl,e tot.I price oftl,e q,,oMlion indlllling GST tUUl ""I' otl,er 14ra. 

lMici will be oowble on tJ,e finnl,d goods, in -,tis and lig11n5J; 

(d) Co-■issions., gratuities and fees: We have paid, or will pay the foUowing commissions. gratuities, or 

fees with respect to the Bidding process or e."<ecutioo of the Contract: / insert a.m,pkte name '!f each 

Recipient, iu _fit// address, 1he reason ,klr 11·hid1 eacl, am,mi.'Luon or grot11i1y uas paid and 1he amount and 

currency of eacJ, !>lid, commiuion or gral11ity. ff none has he.en paid or is to be paid, indicaJe "none. '"j 

(e) Quotation Validity hriod: Our Quotation shall be valid fur the peri.od of 15 days, from the deadline fixed 

for the Quotation submission; 

(t) £1ivbiity: We meet the eligibility rnquiremenls and have no conflict of interest, we are not participating 

in more than ooe quoiauoo in this bidding process, and we ha"e not been ~mporariiy suspended or 

debarred by the World Bank. 

(e) .Fnuad aacl Corruptioa: We hereby certify that we have taken steps to ensure that no person acting for us 

or on our behalf will engage in any type of corrupt, fraudulent, collusive, coeJCive, or obstructive 

practices. 

y OIUS faithfully, 

Authorized Signarure 

Name & Title of Signatory __________________ _ 

In the capacity of /insert IL>gal capacitytifperM¥I sig,1i11g the l.e1tert!/Q11t>lilti,,n/ 

Name of Bidder --------------------
Address ___ _ _ _______________ Dated on _____ day of 

_ ___________ f i11sen date ,if sig,1i11g/ 



FO
R

M
A

T 
O

f O
llO

JA
TI

O
N

 

SI
. 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

of
 

Sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

ns
 

Q
ty

. 
lln

it
 

Q
uo

te
d 

U
ni

t 
·'G

ST
 a

nd
 

,.,
T

ot
al

 P
ri

ce
 p

er
 li

ne
 it

em
 

N
o.

 
G

oo
ds

 
R

at
e2 

at
 

si
m

ila
r 

ot
he

r 
at

 D
es

tin
at

io
n 

-
in

cl
us

iv
e 

de
stl

_n
a t

io
n 

'ta
xe

s 
ap

pl
ic

ab
te

 
of

 d
is

co
un

ts
, a

ll 
ta

xe
s 

an
d 

in
 R

s.
 

io
n 

fin
is

he
d 

du
tie

s 
IG

oo
ds

/ S
er

vi
ce

s 
In

 F
i2

ur
es

 
In

 W
or

ds
 

1 2 

T
O

T
 A

L
 i

nc
lu

di
n2

 a
ll 

ta
xe

s 
an

d 
du

tie
s 

N
ot

e:
 E

va
lu

at
io

n 
sh

al
l 

be
 d

on
e 

fo
r 

ea
ch

 i
te

m
 s

ep
ar

at
el

y 
O

R
/o

r 
al

l i
te

m
s 

to
ge

th
er

 [
P

un
'h

as
er

 to
 i

ns
er

t o
ne

 r
?f

 th
e 

rw
o 

op
ri

on
s 

an
d 

de
le

te
 t

he
 

ot
he

r.
 In

fo
rm

at
io

n 
gi

ve
n 

he
re

 s
ho

ul
d 

be
 in

 o
on

so
na

nc
e 

w
ith

 th
e 

sa
m

e 
hf

on
na

tio
n 

gi
ve

n 
in

 t
he

 R
F

Q
 a

nd
 in

 C
la

us
e 

13
 / 

•P
ay

m
en

T 
t~

/ C
JS

T 
an

d 
oT

he
r 

ra
xe

s 
pa

ya
bl

e.
fo

r 
th

e 
go

od
s 

at
 rh

e 
tim

e 
o

f i
nv

oi
ci

ng
, 

al
th

ou
gh

 a
lr

ea
dy

 in
cl

ud
ed

 in
 t

he
 t

ot
al

 c
os

t,
 w

ill
 b

e 
at

 a
cn

w
l 

or
 th

e 
ra

ra
 a

m
ou

nt
 o

f r
he

se
 ta

xe
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ed

 in
 t

he
 s

up
pl

y 
or

de
r, 

w
hi

ch
ev

er
 1\,

• l
ow

er
. 

W
e 

ag
re

e 
to

 $
U

pp
ly

 t
he

 a
bo

ve
 g

oo
ds

 i
n 

ac
ce

rd
an

ce
 w

ith
 t

he
· te

ch
ni

ca
l 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

 f
or

 a
 to

ta
l 

co
nt

ra
ct

 p
l'i

ce
 (

in
cl

ud
in

g 
al

l 
ta

xe
s 

an
d 

du
tie

s)
 

of
 R

s .
...

...
...

. ~
A

m
ou

nt
 i

n 
fig

ur
es

) 
(R

s .
.. 

am
ou

nt
 in

 w
or

ds
) 

w
ith

in
 t

he
 p

er
io

dl
.l s

pe
ci

fie
d 

in
 th

e 
R

eq
ue

st
 f

or
 Q

uo
ta

tio
ns

. 

W
e 

al
so

 c
on

fir
m

 t
ha

t t
he

 n
or

m
al

 c
om

m
er

ci
an

· w
ar

ra
nt

y/
gu

ar
:a

nt
ee

 o
f .

...
...

...
. m

on
th

s 
sh

al
l a

~p
ly

 to
 th

e 
of

fe
re

d 
go

od
s. 

W
e 

he
re

by
 c

er
tif

y 
th

at
 w

e 
ha

ve
 t

ak
en

 s
te

ps
 to

 e
ns

ur
e 

th
at

 n
o 

pe
rso

n 
ac

tin
g 

fo
r 

us
 o

r 
on

 o
ur

 b
eh

al
f 

ha
s 

en
ga

ge
d 

in 
co

rru
pt

, 
fra

ud
b1:l

en
t, 

co
llu

si
ve

, 
co

er
ci

ve
, 

or
 o

bs
tm

ct
iv

e 
pr

ac
tic

es
 (

as
 d

ef
in

ed
 i

n 
th

e 
pr

ev
ai

lim
,g

 W
or

ld
 B

an
k'

s 
sa

nc
tio

ns
 p

r•o
ce

du
re

s)
 i

n 
co

m
pe

tin
g 

fo
r 

or
 i

n 

pe
rf

or
m

in
g 

th
e 

C
on

tra
ct

. 

Si
gn

at
ur

e 
of

 B
id

de
r 

2 
A

ny
 u

nc
on

d1
t1

on
al

 d
is

co
un

ts
 1

f o
ff

er
ed

, s
ha

ll 
be

 s
pe

rii
fie

d 
in

 t
hi

s 
co

lu
1n

n 
al

on
a 

w
ith

 t
he

 u
ni

t 
ra

te
s.

 
3 

In
di

ca
te

 e
ac

h 
ap

pl
ic

ab
le

 ta
x 

se
pa

ra
te

ly
. 



6 

P
R

O
F

O
R

M
A

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

F
O

R
M

A
N

C
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

R
F

Q
N

o
. _

_ 
_ 

D
at

e 
o

f o
pe

ni
ng

 _
_

_
_ 

_ 

N
am

e 
o

f t
he

 B
id

de
r 
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
 _ 

O
rd

er
 p

la
ce

d 
bw

 
(f

ul
l 

ad
dr

es
s 

o
f 

P
ur

ch
as

er
) 

O
rd

er
 N

o
. 

an
d 

da
te

 

2 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

 a
nd

 
qu

an
ti

ty
 o

f 
or

de
re

d 
G

oo
ds

/ 
eq

ui
pm

en
t 

3 

Si
gn

at
ur

e 
an

d 
se

al
 o

f t
he

 B
id

d
er

 

V
al

ue
 o

f o
r-G

ier
 

4 

T
im

e
~

-
-
-
-

H
ou

rs
 

D
at

e 
oi

j c
om

pl
et

io
n 

o
f 

1d
el

iv
er

y 

A
s 

pe
r 

co
nt

ra
ct

 
5 

A
ct

ua
l 

6 

In
 c

as
e 

o
f E

q
u

ip
m

en
t 

st
at

e 
if

 th
e 

eq
ui

pm
en

t b
ee

n 
sa

ti
sf

ac
to

ri
ly

 f
un

ct
io

ni
ng

? 
(A

tt
ac

h 
a 

ce
rt

ilf
ic

at
e 

fr
om

 
th

e 
P

ur
ch

as
er

/C
on

si
gn

ee
) 

8 



P
u

rc
h

as
er

's
 R

eq
ui

,:
em

en
t 

1.
 L

IS
T

 O
F

 G
O

O
D

S
 &

 R
E

L
A

T
E

D
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 A
N

D
 D

E
L

IV
E

R
Y

 P
E

R
IO

D
 

L
in

e 
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n 
of

 G
oo

ds
 a

nd
 

Q
ua

nt
ity

 
i 

Ph
ys

!c
al

 
Fi

na
l 

D
es

 ir
ed

 
ID

e I
 i v

er
y 

R
id

de
r'

s 
of

fe
re

d 
7 

Ite
m

 
R

el
at

ed
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

U
ll

lt
 

D
es

tin
at

io
n(

Pr
oj

ec
t 

Pe
rio

d 
fo

r 
D

el
 1

ve
ry

 P
er

io
d 

N
o

. 
si

te
) 

co
m

pl
et

io
n 

o
f 

/t
o

 h
e 

pr
ov

id
ed

 b
y 

th
e 

I 
su

pp
ly

 £
co

m
 t

he
 

F
!J

dd
er

/ 

da
te

 o
f t

he
· C

on
tr

ac
t 

,. 
I 

l 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6,

 
7 

-
A

za
dl

r.a
ch

tln
 

1 
%

 
20

 
Li

t 
A

EC
, -

K
un

na
nd

ar
ko

il 
15

 Q
ay

s 
A

I~
C

, G
an

dh
ar

va
ko

tta
i 

-
-
-
;
 

1.
 

10
 

Li
t 

15
 D

ay
s 

I 

T
ot

al
 

3
0 

L
it 

A
za

dl
r..

1c
ht

ln
 

0.
03

%
 

7.
5 

' 
L

it 
A

EC
, K

un
na

nd
ar

ko
il 

15
 D

ay
s 

I 

2.
 

1.
2.

5 
L

it 
A

J!
C

, O
an

dh
ar

va
kc

,tt
ai

 
1

5
D

~
s
 

' 
T

ot
al

 
20

,0
 

L
it 

-
I 

.. 
=

-·
-

A
E

C
, 

K
un

na
nd

ar
ko

il 
lf

D
ay

s 
B

ea
uv

er
la

 b
as

si
an

a 
4 

kg
s 

-
3.

 
I 

2 
kg

s 
A

J!
C

, G
an

dh
ar

va
ko

tta
i 

15
 D

ay
s 

T
ot

al
 

6 
. 

kg
s 

I 

M
et

ar
hi

zi
um

 a
nl

so
pl

ll
ue

 
80

 
kg

s 
A

.E
C

, K
un

na
nd

ar
ko

il 
15

 D
ay

s 
! 

4 
40

 
kg

s 
A

l!C
, G

an
dh

ar
va

kc
,tt

ai
 

15
 D

ay
s 

T
ot

al
 

12
0 

JI 
K

gs
 

P
he

ro
m

on
e 

tr
ap

 
24

0 
I 

N
os

 
A

E
C

, 
K

un
na

nd
ar

ko
il 

15
 D

ay
s 

--

s 
I 

1.
20

 
N

os
 

A
E

C
, G

an
dh

ar
va

ko
tta

i 
15

 D
ay

s 

T
ot

al
 

36
0 

1 

N
os

 



L
in

e 
D

es
cr

ip
ti

on
 o

r 
G

oo
d

s 
Q

u
an

ti
ty

 
P

h
ys

ic
al

 
F

in
al

 
D

es
ir

ed
 

D
el

iv
er

y 
B

id
d

er
's

 o
ff

er
ed

 
I 

It
em

 
an

d 
R

el
at

ed
 S

en
1 ic

es
 

un
it

 
D

es
ti

n
at

io
n

(P
ro

je
ct

 
P

er
io

d 
fo

r 
D

el
iv

er
y 

'P
er

io
d 

I 

N
o.

 
si

tie
) 

co
m

p
le

ti
on

 o
f 

{t
o 

b
e 

pr
ov

il
l'

ed
 b

y 
th

e 
I 

su
p

p
ly

 f
ro

m
 t

he
 

B
id

de
r/

 

I 
d

at
e 

o
f t

he
 

C
on

tr
ac

t 

6 
P

h
er

o
m

o
n

e 
L

ur
es

 
72

0 
N

os
 

A
E

C
, K

un
na

nd
ar

ko
il

 
15

 D
ay

s 

36
0 

N
os

 
A

E
C

, G
an

d!
ha

rv
ak

ot
ta

i 
15

 D
ay

s 

'T
o

ta
l 

1
0

8
0

 
N

o
s 

N
ot

e:
 

1 
A

ll 
de

ta
il

s 
sh

ou
ld

 b
e 

fi
ll

ed
 in

 b
y 

P
ur

ch
as

er
 e

xc
ep

t f
or

 C
ol

um
 7

. 

2 
D

el
iv

er
y 

P
er

io
d 

of
fe

re
d 

by
 t

he
 B

id
de

r 
sh

ou
ld

 b
e 

fi
ll

ed
 in

 C
ol

um
n 

7 
by

 th
e 

B
id

de
r.

 



a 

Lures 

Lures 

of 
Spodoptera 

frugiperda 

with 

minimum 

six 
Months 

viab1lity. 

Pheromone trap Carrier 

based 

Metarhizium 

anisopleae 

Carrier 

based 

Beauveria 

bassiana 

Plastic 

traps 

for 
agricultural 

use. 

With 

minimum 

Of 
1x 

10 

CFU/gram 

with 

maximum 

of 
8% 

moisture 

With 

minimum 

0f 
2 
x 

10 
°CFU/gram 

with 

maximum 

of 
8 
% 

moisture 

2 

Biopesticide 

Minimum 0.03% 

1 S.No 

Biopesticide Brief 

Minimum 1% Azadiractin Specifications 

2. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

2 

Azadiractin 

Description of 

the Goods 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

